Scheme deficit as at 31 July (5,679)   (5,468)

Increase/(Reduction) in actuarial (loss)/gain as surplus has not been

recognised in prior year

28  Prior Period Adjustments

The following adjustments have been made for the prior year.

A grant from the local council received by our charitable subsidiary in 2020/21 as well as a grant from the Arts

Council received in 2017/18 had been recognised in prior periods following the ‘accrual model’ for the

recognition of income. The use of this model for the recognition of income from government grants is not

permitted by the Charities SORP. The Charities SORP outlines that income from grants are recognised when

there is evidence of entitlement to the receipt and its amount can be measured reliably. As a result, this grant

income received in previous years should have been recognised in income upon receipt of the grant. A prior

period adjustment has been made in the accounts to reflect the required government grant accounting

treatment.

The amount of the correction for each line item of the Consolidated and Conservatoire Statement of

Comprehensive Income and Expenditure affected was:

As reported Restated

Group Adjustment Group

2022 2022

£'000 £'000 £'000

Other income 3,814   (30) 3,784

The amount of the correction for each line item of the Consolidated and Statement of Changes in Reserves

affected was:

As reported Restated

Group Adjustment Group

2022 2022

£'000 £'000 £'000

10,819 466 11,285

Unrestriced opening Balance at 1 August

2021

The amount of the correction for each line item of the Consolidated and Conservatoire Balance Sheets

affected was:

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6FE9C704-54EA-41B0-B175-0BFC95651E93

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

68

As reported Restated

Group Adjustment Group

2022 2022

£'000 £'000 £'000

(5,423) 28 (5,395)

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One

Year

As reported Restated

 Group and

Charity Adjustment

 Group and

Charity

2022 2022

£'000 £'000 £'000

(13,378) 408 (12,970)

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due After More

Than One Year

The conservatoire has previously deferred the receipt of a large unrestricted donation from Trinity College

London and recognised it in the following year. As there was no restriction, the donation should have been

recorded in income under donations, upon entitlement to the donation.

The amount of the correction for each line item of the Consolidated and Conservatoire Statement of

Comprehensive Income and Expenditure affected was:

As reported Restated

Trinity Laban Adjustment Trinity Laban

2022 2022

£'000 £'000 £'000

Donations and endowments 2,714   (909) 1,805

As reported Restated

Group Adjustment Group

2022 2022

£'000 £'000 £'000

Donations and endowments 2,830   (909) 1,921

Certain costs were being capitalised as computer software that were not capital in nature and as a result are

being adjusted for as follows. The capitalised items will now be expensed and the depreciation on such items

will be reversed.

The amount of the correction for each line item of the Consolidated and Conservatoire Statement of

Comprehensive Income and Expenditure affected was:

As reported Restated

Trinity Laban Adjustment Trinity Laban

2022 2022

£'000 £'000 £'000

1,453   (44) 1,409   Depreciaton

As reported Restated

Group Adjustment Group

2022 2022

£'000 £'000 £'000

1,631   (44) 1,587   Depreciaton

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6FE9C704-54EA-41B0-B175-0BFC95651E93

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

69

As reported Restated

Trinity Laban Adjustment Trinity Laban

2022 2022

£'000 £'000 £'000

9,571   344 9,915   Other Operating Expenses

As reported Restated

Group Adjustment Group

2022 2022

£'000 £'000 £'000

9,875   357 10,232   Other Operating Expenses

The amount of the correction for each line item of the Consolidated and Conservatoire Balance Sheets

affected was:

As reported Restated

Trinity Laban Adjustment Charity

2022 2022

£'000 £'000 £'000

Reverse capitalisation of item of software (404)

Reverse depreciation recognised on capitalised software 44

33,419 (360) 33,059

Tangible Assets

As reported Restated

Group Adjustment Group

2022 2022

£'000 £'000 £'000

Reverse capitalisation of item of software (417)

Reverse depreciation recognised on capitalised software 44

38,683 (373) 38,310

Tangible Assets

29 US Department of Education Financial Responsibility Supplemental Schedule

 In satisfaction of its obligations to facilitate students’ access to US federal financial aid, the conservatoire is

required, by the US Department of Education, to present the following Supplemental Schedule in a prescribed

format. The amounts presented within the schedules have been:

• prepared under the historical cost convention, subject to the revaluation of certain fixed assets;

• prepared using United Kingdom generally accepted accounting practice, in accordance with Financial

Reporting Standard 102 (FRS 102) and the Statement of Recommended Practice: Accounting for Further